## HB1428/100817/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1428

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 7, strike "OR" and substitute "AND"; in line 8, after "INDIVIDUAL" insert "AFTER JULY 29, 2016"; in the same line, strike "AND"; after line 8, insert:

"(2) THERE IS A HISTORY OF RAPID FLOODING EVENTS IN GEOMORPHIC LOW-LYING AREAS FROM HEAVY RAINFALL; AND";

and in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".